

**IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3<sup>rd</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA**

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy.*

(JO Code – WB1257)

**Complaint Case No. 158/2017**

**CNR – WBCS03-004896-2016**

*State of West Bengal*

v.

*Balaka Construction.*

*Shri Somraj Dhar*

- *Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.*

**- ORDER SHEET -**

| Serial No. of Order | Date       | Order with signature of the Magistrate                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date |
|---------------------|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
|                     | 20.01.2024 | <p>Today the record is fixed for awaiting report and LCR. Prosecution is present.</p> <p>None is present for the accused person on repeated calls. No steps has been received on behalf of the accused person.</p> <p>It transpires from the CIS that the present complaint was registered for commission of offence punishable u/s 249(2) of the KMC Act 1980. Given the time line existing in the CIS software, the Judicial Cashier, Sr. Municipal Magistrate Court, Calcutta is directed to look into the concerned register on and from August 2017 and submit a report as whether fine in connection with this case has been paid by the accused or not.</p> <p>Shrestadar attached to this court is directed to look into the issue and trace out the original case record at the earliest. Inform Shrestadar attached to this court accordingly.</p> <p><b><i>Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Judicial Cashier for his information and necessary compliance.</i></b></p> <p><b><u>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</u></b></p> <p>To 15.06.2024 for awaiting report and LCR.</p> <p><b>D &amp; C by me,</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Municipal Magistrate, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,<br/>Calcutta</b></p> |                                                           |



**IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3<sup>rd</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA**

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy.  
(JO Code – WB1257)*

**Complaint Case No. 158/2017**  
**CNR – WBCS03-004896-2016**

*State of West Bengal* v. *Balaka Construction.*  
*Shri Somraj Dhar* - *Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.*

**- ORDER SHEET -**

| Serial<br>No. of<br>Order | Date       | Order with signature of the Magistrate                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Office note as to<br>action taken on<br>order (if any)<br>and date |
|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                           | 20.01.2024 | <p>Today the record is fixed for awaiting report and LCR. Prosecution is present.</p> <p>None is present for the accused person on repeated calls. No steps has been received on behalf of the accused person.</p> <p>It transpires from the CIS that the present complaint was registered for commission of offence punishable u/s 249(2) of the KMC Act 1980. Given the time line existing in the CIS software, the Judicial Cashier, Sr. Municipal Magistrate Court, Calcutta is directed to look into the concerned register on and from August 2017 and submit a report as whether fine in connection with this case has been paid by the accused or not.</p> <p>Shrestadar attached to this court is directed to look into the issue and trace out the original case record at the earliest. Inform Shrestadar attached to this court accordingly.</p> <p><b><i>Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Judicial Cashier for his information and necessary compliance.</i></b></p> <p><b><u>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</u></b></p> <p>To 15.06.2024 for awaiting report and LCR.</p> <p><b>D &amp; C by me,</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><i>Sd/- Sourav Roy</i></b><br/><b>Municipal Magistrate, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,</b><br/><b>Calcutta</b></p> |                                                                    |

No. \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_

*Copy of order forwarded to the Judicial Cashier, Sr. Municipal Magistrate Court, Calcutta for his information and necessary compliance.*

**Municipal Magistrate, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,**  
**Calcutta**